Asbestos-related charge — 1,113
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 804 516
Sundry income (expense) - net 955 1,903
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount 1,256 1,108

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 2,310 6,083
Provision (Credit) for income taxes on continuing operations (602) 288

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 2,912 5,795
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 159 108

Net income from continuing operations attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 2,753 5,687
Preferred stock dividends — 340

Net income from continuing operations available for DowDuPont Inc. common stockholders $ 2,753 $ 5,347

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 1.18 $ 2.40
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 1.17 $ 2.37

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 2,323.9 2,221.3
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 2,346.1 2,242.1

43

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Statement of Income

Year Ended Dec 31, 2017
  Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts DWDP 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5 Pro Forma

Net sales $ 62,484 $ 18,349 $ 84 $ (1,219) $ (163) $ 79,535
Cost of sales 50,414 10,617 387 (523) 65 60,960
Other operating charges — 521 (521) — — —
Research and development expenses 2,110 1,159 (27) (104) 19 3,157
Selling, general and administrative expenses 4,021 3,452 (583) (143) 29 6,776
Other (loss) income, net — 173 (173) — — —
Amortization of intangibles 1,013 — 139 — 591 1,743
Restructuring, goodwill impairment and asset related charges -
net 3,280 323 — — (10) 3,593

Integration and separation costs 1,101 — 605 (24) (183) 1,499
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 764 — 55 — (15) 804
Sundry income (expense) - net 966 — 1 (12) — 955
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount 1,082 254 — — (80) 1,256

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 1,193 2,196 (33) (437) (609) 2,310
Provision (Credit) for income taxes on continuing operations (476) 228 (33) (88) (233) (602)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 1,669 1,968 — (349) (376) 2,912
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 132 20 — — 7 159

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
DowDuPont Inc. 1,537 1,948 — (349) (383) 2,753

Preferred stock dividends — 7 — — (7) —
Net income from continuing operations available for DowDuPont
Inc. common stockholders $ 1,537 $ 1,941 $ — $ (349) $ (376) $ 2,753

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic   $ 1.18
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted   $ 1.17

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic   2,323.9
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted   2,346.1

1. See the U.S. GAAP consolidated statements of income.
2. Reflects DuPont activity for the period from January 1, 2017 to August 31, 2017.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform with the presentation used for DowDuPont.
4. Includes the following divestitures agreed to with certain regulatory agencies as a condition of approval for the Merger: Dow’s EAA Business (for the period of January 1, 2017 through the

September  1,  2017  divestiture);  the  DAS  Divested  Ag  Business  (for  the  period  of  January  1,  2017  through  August  31,  2017);  and  DuPont’s  cereal  broadleaf  herbicides  and  chewing
insecticides portfolio as well as its crop protection research and development pipeline and organization (for the period of January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017; activity from September 1,
2017 through the November 1, 2017 divestiture was treated as discontinued operations).

5. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Merger, assuming that the Merger had been consummated on January 1, 2016. Refer to Summary of Pro
Forma Adjustments at the end of this section for additional details.

44

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Statement of Income

Year Ended Dec 31, 2016
  Adjustments

In millions, except per share amounts
Historical

Dow 1
Historical
DuPont 2 Reclass 3 Divestitures 4 Pro Forma 5 Pro Forma

Net sales $ 48,158 $ 24,594 $ 170 $ (1,812) $ (216) $ 70,894
Cost of sales 37,641 14,469 559 (783) 110 51,996
Other operating charges — 686 (686) — — —
Research and development expenses 1,584 1,641 (40) (153) 29 3,061
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,304 4,319 (762) (203) 43 6,701
Other (loss) income, net — 708 (708) — — —
Amortization of intangibles 544 — 194 — 886 1,624
Restructuring, goodwill impairment and asset related charges -
net 452 552 143 4 — 1,151

Integration and separation costs — — 735 — (259) 476
Asbestos-related charge 1,113 — — — — 1,113
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 442 — 99 — (25) 516
Sundry income (expense) - net 1,202 — 711 (10) — 1,903
Interest income 107 — (107) — — —
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount 858 370 — — (120) 1,108

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 4,413 3,265 22 (687) (930) 6,083
Provision for income taxes on continuing operations 9 744 22 (160) (327) 288

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 4,404 2,521 — (527) (603) 5,795
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 86 12 — — 10 108

Net income attributable to DowDuPont Inc. 4,318 2,509 — (527) (613) 5,687
Preferred stock dividends 340 10 — — (10) 340

Net income available for DowDuPont Inc. common stockholders $ 3,978 $ 2,499 $ — $ (527) $ (603) $ 5,347

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic   $ 2.40
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted   $ 2.37

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic   2,221.3
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted   2,242.1

1. See the consolidated statements of income included in Dow's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016.
2. See the consolidated statements of income included in DuPont's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016.
3. Certain reclassifications were made to conform with the presentation used for DowDuPont. The reclassifications are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Current Report on

[…]

of acquisition based on information currently available and continues to adjust those estimates upon refinement of market participant assumptions for integrating
businesses,  finalization of tax returns in the pre-merger  period and application of push-down accounting at  the subsidiary level.  The preliminary fair  values are
substantially complete with the exception of identifiable intangible assets, property, plant and equipment, income taxes and goodwill. As the Company finalizes the
fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed, additional purchase price adjustments may be recorded during the measurement period, but no later than one
year from the date of the acquisition. The Company will reflect measurement period adjustments,  if any, in the period in which the adjustments are recognized.
Final determination of the fair values may result in further adjustments to the values presented in the following table:

DuPont Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed on Aug 31, 2017 Estimated
fair value as
previously
reported 1 Measurement period

adjustments 2
Estimated fair
value adjustedIn millions

Fair Value of Assets Acquired
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,005 $ — $ 4,005
Marketable securities 2,849 — 2,849
Accounts and notes receivable - Trade 6,199 — 6,199
Accounts and notes receivable - Other 1,652 — 1,652
Inventories 8,886 (79) 8,807
Other current assets 360 — 360
Assets held for sale 3,184 564 3,748
Investment in nonconsolidated affiliates 1,685 (31) 1,654
Other investments 50 — 50
Noncurrent receivables 84 — 84
Property 12,122 (181) 11,941
Goodwill 3 45,501 (396) 45,105
Other intangible assets 3 27,844 (623) 27,221
Deferred income tax assets 487 (203) 284
Deferred charges and other assets 1,942 — 1,942

Total Assets $ 116,850 $ (949) $ 115,901
Fair Value of Liabilities Assumed

Notes payable $ 4,046 $ — $ 4,046
Long-term debt due within one year 1,273 — 1,273
Accounts payable - Trade 2,344 — 2,344
Accounts payable - Other 939 — 939
Income taxes payable 140 — 140
Accrued and other current liabilities 3,517 — 3,517
Liabilities held for sale 104 11 115
Long-Term Debt 9,878 — 9,878
Deferred income tax liabilities 9,408 (940) 8,468
Pension and other postretirement benefits - noncurrent 8,092 (36) 8,056
Other noncurrent obligations 2,028 — 2,028

Total Liabilities $ 41,769 $ (965) $ 40,804
Noncontrolling interests 401 16 417
Net Assets (Consideration for the Merger) $ 74,680 $ — $ 74,680

1. As previously reported in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2017.
2. The Company recorded measurement period adjustments in the fourth quarter of 2017 to reflect facts and circumstances in existence as of the Merger. These measurement period adjustments

primarily related to changes in preliminary valuation assumptions, including market participant estimates of cash flows and estimates of asset useful lives, as well as other initial estimates. All
measurement period adjustments were offset against goodwill.

[…]

2016 and $15 million loss for the year ended December 31, 2015 ), which is included in “Interest expense and amortization of debt discount” in the consolidated
statements of income.

Dow's interests in the conduits are carried at fair value and included in “Accounts and notes receivable - Other” in the consolidated balance sheets. Fair value of the
interests is determined by calculating the expected amount of cash to be received and is based on unobservable inputs (a Level 3 measurement). The key input in
the valuation is the percentage of anticipated credit losses in the portfolio of receivables sold that have not yet been collected. Given the short-term nature of the
underlying receivables, discount rates and prepayments are not factors in determining the fair value of the interests.

The following table summarizes the carrying value of interests  held, which represents Dow's maximum exposure to loss related to the receivables sold, and the
percentage  of  anticipated  credit  losses  related  to  the  trade  accounts  receivable  sold.  Also  provided  is  the  sensitivity  of  the  fair  value  of  the  interests  held  to
hypothetical adverse changes in the anticipated credit losses; amounts shown below are the corresponding hypothetical decreases in the carrying value of interests.

Interests Held at Dec 31

In millions 2017 2016
Carrying value of interests held $ 677 $ 1,237
Percentage of anticipated credit losses 2.64% 0.36%
Impact to carrying value - 10% adverse change $ — $ 1
Impact to carrying value - 20% adverse change $ 1 $ 1

Credit losses, net of any recoveries, were insignificant for the year ended December 31, 2017 ( insignificant for the year ended December 31, 2016 , and $1 million
for the year ended December 31, 2015 ).

Following is an analysis of certain cash flows between Dow and the conduits:

Cash Proceeds

In millions 2017 2016 2015
Sale of receivables $ 1 $ 1 $ 18
Collections reinvested in revolving receivables $ 21,293 $ 21,652 $ 22,951
Interests in conduits 1 $ 2,269 $ 1,257 $ 1,034

1. Presented in "Operating Activities" in the consolidated statements of cash flows.

Following is additional information related to the sale of receivables under these facilities:

Trade Accounts Receivable Sold at Dec 31

In millions 2017 2016
Delinquencies on sold receivables still outstanding $ 82 $ 86
Trade accounts receivable outstanding and derecognized $ 612 $ 2,257

In 2017 , Dow repurchased $5 million of previously sold receivables ( $4 million in 2016 ).

127

Table of Contents

NOTE 15 - NOTES PAYABLE, LONG-TERM DEBT AND AVAILABLE CREDIT FACILITIES
The Company’s outstanding long-term debt resides with its subsidiaries, Dow and DuPont (the "Subsidiaries"). The Company does not guarantee any of the debt
obligations of the Subsidiaries. The following tables summarize the consolidated notes payable and long-term debt of the Subsidiaries:

Notes Payable Dec 31, 2017
Dec 31, 2016In millions Dow DuPont Total

Commercial paper $ 231 $ 1,436 $ 1,667 $ —
Notes payable to banks and other lenders 253 28 281 225